## 11422014

# 7. \$40.00 114

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Bruce A. Tockman	05/08/2006	
Brian D. Soltis	06/15/2006	
Eric T. Johnson	10/13/2006	
Kent C.B. Stalker	09/25/2006	
Peter J. D'Aquanni	09/25/2006	
Paul E. Zarembo	06/20/2006	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc.		
Street Address:	4100 Hamline Avenue North		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55112		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

F	Property Type	Number
Application	Number:	11422014

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.766.7131

Email: ljjohnson@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Johnson

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 335372

PATENT

REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian W. Oberst
Total Attachments: 4 source=335372Assignment#page1.tif source=335372Assignment#page2.tif source=335372Assignment#page3.tif source=335372Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0129

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 335372

Page 1 of 4

First Named Inventor: Bruce A. Tockman

Title:

CARDIAC LEAD HAVING IMPLANTABLE STIFFENING STRUCTURES FOR FIXATION

WHEREAS, we, Bruce A. Tockman, a United States citizen, residing at 21788 Pomroy Avenue North, Scandia, MN 55073; Brian D. Soltis, a United States citizen, residing at 1051 Hoyt Avenue West, St. Paul, MN 55117; Eric T. Johnson, a United States citizen, residing at 43026 Knightsbridge Way, Temecula, CA 92592; Kent C. B. Stalker, a United States citizen, residing at 702 Pascali Court, San Marcos, CA 92069; Peter J. D'Aquanni, a United States citizen, residing at 40597 Symphony Park Lane, Murrieta, CA 92562; and Paul E. Zarembo, a United States citizen, residing at 3696 Oak Creek Drive East, Vadnais Heights, MN 55127, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled CARDIAC LEAD HAVING IMPLANTABLE STIFFENING STRUCTURES FOR FIXATION, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/422,014, filed June 2, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 4100 Hamline Avenue North, St. Paul, MN 55112, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0130

	Attorney Docket No.: 335372	Page 2 of 4		
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Bruce A. Tockman			
÷	Title: CARDIAC LEAD HAVING STIFFENING STRUCTURES			
	Bruce A. Tockman	2 05/00		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
STATE OF MU				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY: SS.				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 8 day of 7006.	PATRICIA A Notary Pour State of Mir My Commissi January 3	ublic nnesota on Expires		
- Patricia City	- Canada,			
Notary Public				
(SEAL)	Rrian 19 Sollis	6-15-06		

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, this 15 day of 5 UNL, 2006.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



PATRICIA A. RUTZ
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2010

AS	SI	GN	IM	E	VT
----	----	----	----	---	----

Attorney Docket No.: 335372

Page 3 of 4

First Named Inventor: Bruce A. Tockman

CARDIAC LEAD HAVING IMPLANTABLE

STIFFENING STRUCTURES FOR FIXATION

Eric T. Johnson

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF Kwerside

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

(SEAL)

P. J. SPARGO Commission # 1444411 Notary Public - California **Riverside County** My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 25 day of 5e c+ 2006.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MARIBEL FRANCO Commission # 1523286 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2008

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0132** 

<b>ASSI</b>	GN	M	EN	IT
	$\mathbf{v}_{\perp}$	I I V .II.		1 A

Attorney Docket No.: 335372

Page 4 of 4

First Named Inventor: Bruce A. Tockman

CARDIAC LEAD HAVING IMPLANTABLE STIFFENING STRUCTURES FOR FIXATION

Peter J. D'Aquanni

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(fornia) : SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 25 day of 5ec + 2006.

(SEAL)

MARIBEL FRANCO Commission # 1523286 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2008

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,

this 20 day of

**RECORDED: 10/31/2006** 

(SEAL)

GEORGIA K. BERGSTROM Notary Public State of Minnesota

My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0133**